

Project: Rickover High School Education Program

Contract #: PS3025G

Contractor: Henry Bros. Company

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: \$ 595,686.43

Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/4/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		11/30/2019		_
PROJECT:	Rickove	er High School		
Pay Application	n No.:	7		
For the Period		11/1/2019	to	11/30/2019
Contract No .:		05415		

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____,relating to the \$______Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

	. Co.		
FOR:			
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$	- S	595,686.43
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$14,600,000.00	-	
ADDITIONS	\$10,516,698.00		
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00	-	
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$10,516,698.00	-	
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$25,116,698.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		\$	18,487,698.10
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		\$	18,487,698.10 1,269,319.47
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amou	unt Earned,	\$	
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amou but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price	unt Earned,	\$ 1,269,319.47	
TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amou	unt Earned,	\$	
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amou but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price	unt Earned,	\$ 1,269,319.47	
TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amou but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	unt Earned,	\$ <u>\$ 1,269,319.47</u> \$ -	1,269,319.47
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amou but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding	unt Earned,	\$ <u>\$ 1,269,319.47</u> <u>\$ -</u> <u>\$ -</u>	

Architect	Eng	ineer:

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2) Project Name Rickover High School CONTRACTOR Henry Bros. Co. PBC Project # 05415 Job Location 5700 West Berteau Avenue Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #07R STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is George W. Ferrell, President, of Henry Bros. Co., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 05415 dated the 13th day of February, 2019, for the following project: **Rickover High School** that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 595,686.43 under the terms of said Contract; That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated: ------Work Completed---Subcontractor Name & Original contract Adjusted net previous ITEM # AM2 Interium GMP Type of Work Change Orders Complet Previous Current Total to date Retainage net amount due remaining to bill Address amount Contract Amt billing Henry Bros. Co. Pre-Construction Services 183,780.00 183,780.00 183,780.00 100% 183,780.00 0.00 183,780.00 183,780.00 1 0.00 0.00 Henry Bros. Co. GC Staff Only 339,231.00 525,686.00 864,917.00 864,917.00 100% 864,917,00 864.917.00 864.917.00 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 Henry Bros. Co 115,728.00 115,728.00 115,728.00 100% 115,728.00 115,728.00 115,728.00 Bond 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,000.00 2 Yr Pollution Insurance 34,000.00 34,000.00 100% 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 4 Henry Bros. Co. 0.00 0.00 157,367.00 157,367.00 157,367.00 100% 157,367.00 0.00 157,367.00 157,367.00 5 Henry Bros. Co General Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 Henry Bros. Co. Builders Risk Insurance 7,000.00 15,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 100% 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 Henry Bros. Co. 600,575.00 429,589.00 1,030,164.00 1,030,164.00 74% 734,550.00 31,035.00 765,585.00 734,550.00 7 Fee 31,035.00 264,579.00 8 Baumgartner Const Concrete, Excavating, Paving 322,700.00 322,700.00 0.00 322,700.00 34% 110,700.00 0.00 110,700.00 11,070.00 99,630.00 223,070.00 0.00 A.L.L. Masonry 830,000,00 830,000,00 228,101,39 1.058.101.39 96% 1.013.162.71 1.013.162.71 101,316.27 9 Masonry 0.00 911,846.44 0.00 -81,846.44 10 Madison Construction General Trades 572,683.00 1,722,754.00 2,295,437.00 2,295,437.00 77% 1,731,083.00 32,779.00 1,763,862.00 176,386,20 1.557,974,70 29.501.10 707,961.20 0.00 593,537.00 593,537.00 0.00 593,537.00 51% 273,855.00 26,830.00 300,685.00 30,068.50 246,469.50 24,147.00 11 Madison Construction Flooring 322,920.50 2,245,000.00 2,245,000,00 2.245.000.00 96% 2.003.712.00 153,748,00 2,157,460.00 1.803.340.80 12 Marshall Roofing 215,746.00 138.373.20 Roofing 303,286.00 13 LaForce Doors, Frames, Hardware Material 106,305.00 106,305.00 2,300.00 108,605.00 98% 106,305.00 0.00 106,305.00 10,630,50 95,674,50 0.00 10,630.50 Drywall Soffits 0.00 0.00 194,829.10 194,829.10 100% 194,043.00 0.00 194,043.00 19,404.30 174,638.70 14 Market Contracting 0.00 -174,638.70 15 Modern Builders Acoustical Ceilings 0.00 0.00 126,972.18 126,972.18 100% 126,972.18 0.00 126,972.18 12,697.22 114,274.96 0.00 -114,274.96 Durango Painting 0.00 295,000.00 295,000.00 82,967.20 377,967.20 83% 313,280.00 0.00 313,280.00 31,328.00 281,952.00 16 Painting 0.00 13,048.00 Carroll Seating Lockers Material 45,768.70 45,768.70 2,200.00 47,968.70 78% 37,360.04 37,360.04 17 0.00 3,736.00 33,624.04 0.00 12,144.66 18 Harry J. Kloeppel aboratory Casework Materia 110,000.00 110,000.00 110.000.00 85% 93,650.00 0.00 93,650.00 9,365.00 84,285.00 0.00 25,715.00 356,340.00 356,340.00 385,582.70 385,582.70 19 Valor Technologies Drs, Frame Hardware-Install 29,242.70 100% 0.00 385,582.70 38,558.27 347,024.43 0.00 9,315.57 6.026.477.70 3.581.566.00 9.608.043.70 666.612.57 10.274.656.27 16.72 8.502.047.63 244,392.00 8,746,439.63 660 306 26 7,863,077.07 223,056,30 1,521,910,33

							Work Completed								
ITEM #	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complet	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to I
20	Caldwell Plumbing	Plumbing	696,037.00		696,037.00	154,905.76	850,942.76	91%	721,965.18	50,000.00	771,965.18	77,196.52	649,768.66	45,000.00	1,268,34
21	RJ Olmen Co.	HVAC Material	564,700.00		564,700.00	53,912.00	618,612.00	91%	564,700.00	0.00	564,700.00	28,235.00	536,465.00	0.00	28,235.00
22	RJ Olmen Co.	HVAC	1,957,000.00		1,957,000.00	848,282.56	2,805,282.56	88%	2,441,593.16	33,150.00	2,474,743.16	247,474.32	2,197,433.84	29,835,00	-270,268.8
23	Paramont EO	Electrial Material	101,700.00		101,700.00	0.00	101,700.00	100%	101,700.00	0.00	101,700.00	-	101,700.00	0.00	0.00
24	Public Electric	Electrical	3,029,150.00		3,029,150.00	2,336,794.11	5,365,944.11	95%	5,012,099.36	110,048.08	5,122,147.44	256,107.37	4,761,494.39	104,545.68	-1,836,890.
	ALLOWANCES														
25	PBC	GC Requirements	356,568.30	698,499.00	1,055,067.30	(254,982.78)	800,084.52	88%	512,753.24	193,249.45	706,002.69	-	512,753.24	193,249.45	349,064.6
26	PBC	Site Work	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	0%			0.00			0.00	50,000.00
27	PBC	Roof Deck	180,000.00		180,000.00	(100,000.00)	80,000.00	0%			0.00	-		0.00	180,000.0
28	PBC	сстv	150,000.00		150,000.00	(128,346.99)	21,653.01	0%			0.00	-		0.00	150,000.0
29	PBC	Environmental	50,000.00	100,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	250,000.00	0%			0.00	-		0.00	150,000.0
30	PBC	Masonry	50,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00	0%			0.00	-		0.00	75,000.00
31	PBC	Site Electric	400,000.00		400,000.00	(187,418.47)	212,581.53	0%			0.00	-		0.00	400,000.0
32	PBC	CM Contingency	200,000.00	200,000.00	400,000.00	(66,503.00)	333,497.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	400,000.0
33	PBC	Commissions Contingency	788,367.00	5,911,633.00	6,700,000.00	(3,423,255.76)	3,276,744.24	0%			0.00	-		0.00	6,700,000.0
															1
			8,573,522.30	6,935,132.00	15,508,654.30	(666,612.57)	14,842,041.73		9,354,810,94	386,447,53	9,741,258,47	609,013,21	8,759,615.13	372,630.13	6,376,40

subtotal page 1	6,026,477.70	3,581,566.00	9,608,043.70	666,612.57	10,274,656.27		8,502,047.63	244,392.00	8,746,439.63	660,306.26	7,863,077.07	223,056.30	1,521,910.33
subtotal page 2	8,573,522.30	6,935,132.00	15,508,654.30	(666,612.57)	14,842,041,73		9,354,810,94	386,447,53	9,741,258,47	609.013.21	8,759,615,13	372.630.13	6,376,409,04
TOTAL	14,600,000.00	10,516,698.00	25,116,698.00	0.00	25,116,698.00	0.74	17,856,858.57		18,487,698.10	1,269,319.47	16,622,692.20	595,686.43	7,898,319.37

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$14,598,926.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$18,487,698.10
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$10,517,772.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$1,269,319.47
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$25,116,698.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$17,218,378.63
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$16,622,692.20
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$25,116,698.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$595,686.43
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$7,898,319.37

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

ONAD

Name: George W. Ferrell Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of November, 2019

OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN L. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires February 8, 2020

Notary Public My Commission expires:

February 8, 2020